Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

DOMAINE POWER HOLDINGS LIMITED

域能控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 442)

CHANGE OF HEADQUARTERS AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Domaine Power Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the headquarters and principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to Unit 2203A, 22/F., Wu Chung House, No. 213 Queen's Road East, Wanchai, Hong Kong with effect from 22 November 2022.

By order of the Board Domaine Power Holdings Limited Dr. So Shu Fai Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 22 November 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Dr. So Shu Fai and Mr. Tom Xie; the non-executive Director is Mr. Chan Wai Dune; and the independent nonexecutive Directors are Mr. Yau Pak Yue, Mr. Chung Wai Man and Mr. Ning Rui.